Schenectady Curling Club Learn to Curl/Corporate Event Agreement

1084 Balltown Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309

Phone: 518-966-CURL Email: sccCorporateEvents@gmail.com

Applicant Name/Agent:				
Contact Person:				
Full Address:				
Contact Phone:				
Date(s) Required:St	art Time:		End Time:	
Type of Event: Learn to Curl or Number of People Expected:_		Describe)_		
Bar service requested?	Υ	N		
Kitchen Facility Use requested	? Y	N		
 On-Ice event with instruction Bar Service (if requested) – 0 Additional rental time for W Rental Amount: 	Cash bar arm Room-\$2	25/hour	and one half to three hour session	
	-		upon scheduling. Deposits are refundab service fee of \$30.00 will be charged to	
Fees as outlined. I/We also abide sporting activities, there is a poten liability before entering the playing	by the terms a tial risk of inju area. The Sche	and condition ry while curl enectady Cur	the applicant and have read and agreens on front and reverse of this applicing. All participants are required to sigling Club and its appointed agents shall om improper use of or damage to the f	ation. Like all in a waiver of I in no way be
Signature of Applicant or Agen	t		 Date	_

Schenectady Curling Club Event Agreement Terms & Conditions

Staffing: The Schenectady Curling Club reserves the right to designate staff to attend any function to ensure that all terms, conditions & regulations are being observed and respected.

Bar: Schenectady Curling Club is a licensed facility and bar service may be requested. Please give at least two weeks' notice if this service is required. Alcoholic beverages are only permitted in the licensed area and must not be served to minors. No outside alcohol may be brought into the facility. Alcohol may not be consumed prior to anyone going on the ice.

Decorating: Decorations are permitted as long as everything is removed and disposed immediately following the function. The use of staples or plastic tape anywhere in the facility is prohibited. Failure to follow this will result in damage charges.

Food: Food may be brought into the Club. Use of the kitchen facilities is allowed, and the kitchen must be left clean or a service charge will be imposed. You may also order and pay separately for food to be delivered by a local restaurant. Please ask us for a list of local restaurants having this service.

Ice Surface: The Schenectady Curling Club strives to provide and maintain a clean ice surface to play on. Please respect our ice and refrain from horseplay on the ice.

Brooms, Grippers and Sliders: Necessary equipment is available for use in the club. Guests must return all equipment at the conclusion of their event.

Participants: Must bring a clean pair of rubber-soled shoes to wear on the ice surface. Shoes should have sufficient tread to avoid slipping on the ice. Loose warm clothing is recommended. Curlers must conduct themselves in a manner that will not endanger themselves or others. Groups displaying unsafe or unruly behavior will be asked to leave immediately without refund.

Responsibility: The Schenectady Curling Club will not be responsible for personal injury or damage, for the loss or theft of any article of clothing or equipment of the applicant or anyone attending. The Lessee will be responsible for any damages incurred during rental. Minors must be supervised by an adequate number of responsible adults. The Schenectady Curling Club may have a representative present at any function. He/She acts under the authority of the Schenectady Curling Club and should be given the support and co-operation by Lessee. There shall be no storage of any materials within the facility or on the grounds without the prior permission of the Schenectady Curling Club.

Exclusive use of facilities: Exclusive use of the facility is not granted by this agreement. Unless previously negotiated, the Schenectady Curling Club reserves the right to book additional events for portions of the playing surface or facility not covered by this agreement.

Cancellation: Cancellation will only be accepted up to 72 hours prior to an event. Cancellation after this time will result in a forfeit of the deposit fee. The Schenectady Curling Club reserves the right, for just cause, to cancel this contract.

As the applicant, I understand and agree to the foregoing terms $\&$ conditions	;.